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              Development Council, Board   
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              Y. B. Chavan Centre,  
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              Near Mantralaya, Mumbai- 20. 
 

 

 

  

 

 



Agenda of 64
th

  Meeting of State Expert Appraisal Committee (SEAC-III) 

Sr.

no. 

Name of Project Online Unique 

No. 

                                                         Date-19-03-2018 

 Time-10-30 am onwards (Day-1) 

1.  Environment Clearance for Proposed Residential & Commercial project at S. 

No. 84/1A/1, 84/1A/2, village Tathawade, Tal. Mulshi, Dist. Pune, 

Maharashtra, Pin code-411033 by M/s. Palladio 

0000000812 

2.  Environment Clearance for Construction Project at Sr.no.10/4/2 

,10/2/5,10/4/4,10/4/5a ,village Yewlewadi ,taluka haveli , Dist. – Pune. by 

M/s.Mantra Innfra Developer LLP. 

0000000498 

3.   Environment Clearance for New construction project at S.no.76/2, Behind 

Water Tank, Mukai Chowk, Ravet
 by M/s Namrata Construction. 

0000000242 

4.  Environment Clearance for Environmental Clearance for Proposed Housing 

project
THE KINGS WAY " at S.No. 67A/6A, 67A/8A, 67A/8B, Ghorpadi 

by M/s. Shree Venkatesh Constructions Promoters & Developers 

0000000491 

5.  Environment Clearance for for project at Survey no 12, H no 1/1+1/2C, 

Opposite Lafarge Concrete Plant, Solapur By-pass Road, Kharadi,Tehsil-

Haveli, Dist-Pune-411014 by M/s Monotype Grihanirman Pvt. Ltd. 

0000000414 

6.  Environment Clearance for Proposed Residential Project “Optima Heights ”at 

Gat no 459(part)+460(part)+461+462(part) Village – Kesnand, Taluka - 

Haveli,, District-Pune ,Maharashtra, Pune.by Optima Heights 

0000000836 

Date-21-03-2018 

Time-10-30 am onwards (Day-2) 

 
7.  Environment Clearance for Proposed Residential Scheme at S. No. 12, 

Talegaon- Dabhade, Pune by Pune Housing and Area Development Board 

(MHADA) 

0000000585 

8.  Environment Clearance for project Reflections at Survey No-18/6, Wakad 

Road, Village - Thergaon, Pune by M/s Shashwati Builders 

0000000518 

9.  Environment Clearance for Proposed Building Construction Project (PARK 

XPRESS) at 5,18 & 19, Balewadi
Pune.by Mr. Sunil Popatlal Nahar 

0000000850 

10.  Environment Clearance for Proposed Residential cum Commercial project at 

S. No 16A, 16B, 16C, 16KH, 16G, 16GH, 16D, 16CH, 16CHH, 16J, 16ZA, 

16T, 16TH, 16P Baner by M/s PRIDE PLATINUM” 

0000000398 

11.  Environment Clearance for Proposed Commercial Project At S. No256/6/1 + 

256/7 (PART), Village Hinjewadi, Tal. Mulshi, Dist. Pune, Maharashtra.
by 

Marvel Aliana 

0000000848 

12.  Environment Clearance for Residential Project “Ace Almighty” at S.no. 86/6 

& 86/7, Behind Indira Collage, Off.(NH-4) Mumbai - Bangalore Highway, 

Tathawade Pune - 411033 By M/s. Ace Almighty. 

0000000903 



Date-23-03-2018 

Time-10-30 am onwards (Day-3) 

 
13.  Environment Clearance for New Construction Project Hollyhock City at S. no. 

68/3, Lohegaon,Tal- Haveli
by Hollyhock City. 

0000000598 

14.  Environment Clearance for Expansion of Residential project at Sr. No. 5/6, 

Near Ashok Leyland Co, Ambegaon (Bk), Pune-411046  by M/s. Chirag 

Developers. 

0000000165 

15.   Environmental clearance for Proposed Data Center Plot No. 13/10A, 28, 
Hinjewadi
Tal- Mulshi Dist-Pune. 

0000000592 

16.  Environment Clearance for “Modernization & Retrofitting of Existing Mall 

and Hotel Complex” at S.No. 206-A/1, 206B, 206C, 206D, 206E, 217/2, Final 

plot no. 88 & Sub plot no. 04, Pune Nagar Road, Yerwada, Pune, Maharashtra. 


 M/s. Regal Buildtech Pvt. Ltd. 

0000000213 

17.  Environment Clearance for Proposed IT Park at Survey No 206/2, CTS No 78 

to 85
 Lohegaon tal- Haveli
Dist-Pune by M/s.Panchshil IT Park 

0000000877 

18.  Environment Clearance for Proposed construction project of WTC  IT PARK 

by P One Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd. At Survey no. 1, Hissa No. 1B, 2B, 1A, 2A 

of Village Kharadi, Taluka Haveli, District Pune.by M/s. P One 

Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd. 

0000000892 

                                                        Date-24-3-2018 

Time-10-30 am onwards (Day-4) 

 
19.  Environment Clearance for New Construction project at S. No. 41/33, 41/34, 

41/35, 41/36, 41/37, 41/38, 41/39, 41/40, 41/41, 41/42, 41/43, 41/44, 41/45 

and 41/46, 41/47/1, 41/47/2/1, 41/47/2/2, 41/47/2/3 and 41/47/2/4 and 41/48 

village – Punawale,Tal- Mulshi Dist-Pune. Forty One Estera 
  

0000000618 

20.  Environment Clearance for Construction Project at Sr. No. 270/1, 270/2, 

270/3, 271/1, 271/2, 271/3, 272/1, 272/2, 272/3, 272/4, 272/5, 272/6, 

272/7,273/1,273/2,316/4,316/5, 317/1, 317/2, 317/3, 317/4, 317/5, 318/1, 

318/2, 319/1, 319/3,3 19/5, 319/6 Bavdhan (Budruk), Tal. Mulshi, Dist.-Pune, 

State - Maharashtra.
by M/s. Pebbles-II 

0000000827 

21.  Environmental Clearance for the proposed expansion of residentiasl project - 

Aarohi at plot bearing S. No. 123/1, 123/2, 123/3/1, 123/3/2(p), 123/4/2(p), 

123/6/2 at , Sus, Taluka- Mulshi,Pune, Maharashtra by M/s. Teirth 

Developers & Suyojit Infrastructures Ltd . 

0000000537 

22.  Environment Clearance for Expansion of Proposed Residential Project at S. 

No. 38A/2, CTS no. 3106 to 3114, Vadgaon Sheri Dist. Pune, Maharashtra  " 

Belmac Residences" by  M/s. Supreme Holdings & Hospitality (India) 

Limited 

0000000826 

23.  Environment Clearance for Expansion of Proposed Residential & Commercial 

Development “ Siddhashila EELA at S. No. 34/2/1, Punawale, Tal. Mulshi , 

Pune“ by M/s. Siddhashila Developers 

0000000835 



24.  Environment Clearance for proposed Residential & Commercial project at S. 

No. 309/1 & 309/2 Charholi Budruk, Pune by by M/s. Xrbia Mirth 

Properties LLP.
  

0000000838 

Date- 26-3-2018 

Time-10.30 am Onwards (Day-5) 

 
25.  Environment Clearance for Environment Clearance for Application for 

Expansion in Environmental Clearance for proposed Residential and 

Commercial project at Chakan, Pune by M/S. Xrbia Chakan Developers Pvt. 

Ltd. 

0000000817 

26.  Environment Clearance for Construction project at S. No. 100/2/1,105/1, 

105/2, Varale, Pune  by M/s Parmar Realty Promoters & Builders. 

0000000639/ 

0000000641 

27.  Environment Clearance for Proposed development Gagan Klara at Balewadi
 
S. No. 38/8A (P) Balewadi by  Gagan Klara. 

0000000811 

28.  Environment Clearance for Proposed residential and commercial development 

at S. No. 63/1/1, Kharadi by M/s.Gagan Avencia . 

0000000819/ 

0000000820 

29.  Environment Clearance for proposed Residential & Commercial Project at S. 

No. 45/2 (P), 43/14/1(P), 45/3 (P), 45-4/1 (P), 45-4/2/2 (P), 45-4/2/1 (P), 45/10 

(P), 45- 11/1 (P),45/12 (P), 45/13 (P) Balewadi
by M/s. Xrbia Developers 

Ltd.  

0000000869 

30.  Environment Clearance for Proposed Residential & Commercial Development 

at S. No. S. No. 211/1/1,211/1/2.,211/1/3,211/1/4, Village - Lohagaon. Tal. 

Haveli, Dist. Pune, by Mr. Mukesh Manohar Yeole. 

 

0000000904 

 

                                                           ************* 


